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SCHEDULE XVIII 

 MinimumessentialequipmentandinstrumentsrequiredforOutPatientdepartment 
 

Serialnu
mber 

Nameofoutp
atient 

department 

Instrument or equipment Minimum 
number 
required 

Avail
able 

Quant
ity 

Deficie
ncy 

1. 
Screeningou
tpatient 
department 

Heightandweightmeasuringtool 

Oneeachforeachs
creening cubicle 

or unit 

AVAILA
BLE  

Sphygmomanometer AVAILA
BLE  

Clinicalthermometer(non-contact) AVAILA
BLE  

Stethoscope 
AVAILA
BLE 

 

2. Kayachikitsa 

X-Ray viewbox 1 1  

Sphygmomanometer 2 2  
Stethoscope 2 2  
Torch 1 1  
Examinationtable 2 1  
Clinicalthermometer(non-contact) 2 2  
Tonguedepressor 2 2  
Weightandheightmeasuringstand 1 1  
Measuringtape 1 1  
Knee hammer 2 2  

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

3. 

 
 

 
Shalya 

X-Rayviewingbox 1 1  
Instrumentsforano-rectal 
examination 

Asrequired Avail
able 

 

Examinationtable 1 1  
Sphygmomanometer 2 2  
Clinicalthermometer(non-contact) 2 2  
Torch 1 1  
Cheatleforceps Asrequired Avail

able 
 

 
 
 
 
 
Out patient 
department 
attached 
minor 
operation 
theatre 

Examinationtable 1 1  
Spotlight 1 1  
Sterilizer 1 1  
Trolley 1 1  
Basicinstrumentsliketoothedforceps, 
forceps, artery forceps, scissors, 
Bald Parker handle, blade, suturing 
kit, proctoscope,catheter, 
syringeskidney tray and the like. 

 

 
1 

 

 
1 

 

Consumablesandmedicinestoperfor
m Out patient department 
surgicalprocedureandthelike 

 
Asrequired 

Availa
ble 

 

 
 
 
 

 
4. 

 
 
 
 
 
 

Autorefractometer 1 1  
Ophthalmoscope 2 2  
Applanationtonometer 1 1  
Fundoscope 2 2  
Humphreyvisualfieldanalyser 1 1  
Slitlamp 1 1  



 

 

Shalakya-
netra 

Examination
X-Rayviewing
Sphygmomanometer
Stethoscope
Clinicalthermometer(non
Torch

 

 
5. 

 
 
Shalakya  
Karna, 
Nasa and 
Mukha 

Tuning
Auroscope
Audiometer
Tonguedepressor,Nasal
salpacking
Ear,nose,throat

6. 

 
 
 

 
 
 
 
Prasuti and 
Streeroga 

Headsetforlight
X-Rayviewing
Sphygmomanometer
Stethoscope
Clinicalthermometer(
Weighing
Sims's
Clinicalthermometer(non
Cusco's
Examination
Torch
X-Ray view
Sphygmomanometer
Stethoscope
Measuring

 
7. 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
Kaumarabhri
tya 

Torch
X-Ray view
Sphygmomanometer
withpediatric
Clinicalthermometer(non
Stethoscope
Examination
Neonatalweighing
Pediatricweighing
Infantometer
Measuring
Heightmeasurement
Pediatric
Oroscope
Knee
Torch
Tongue
Bilirubinometer

8. Panchkarma 

X-Ray view
Sphygmoma
Stethoscope
Torch
Examination
Clinicalthermometer(non

Examinationtable 1 
Rayviewingbox 1 

Sphygmomanometer 2 
Stethoscope 2 
Clinicalthermometer(non-contact) 2 
Torch 2 
Tuningforks 5 
Auroscope 5 
Audiometer 1 
Tonguedepressor,Nasalspeculum,na
salpackingforeceps 

5each  

Ear,nose,throatkit 1 
Headsetforlightfocus 1 

Rayviewingbox 1 
Sphygmomanometer 2 
Stethoscope 2 
Clinicalthermometer(non-contact) 2 
Weighingmachine 2 
Sims'sspeculum 5 
Clinicalthermometer(non-contact) 2 
Cusco'sspeculum 5 
Examinationtable 1 
Torch 2 

Ray viewbox 1 
Sphygmomanometer 2 
Stethoscope 2 
Measuringtape 2 
Torch 1 

Ray viewbox 1 
Sphygmomanometer 
withpediatriccuff 

2 

Clinicalthermometer(non-contact) 2 
Stethoscope 2 
Examinationtable 1 
Neonatalweighingscale 1 
Pediatricweighingscale 1 
Infantometer Asrequired  
Measuringtapes 2 
Heightmeasurementscale 1 
Pediatricstethoscope 2 
Oroscope 5 
Knee hammer 2 
Torch 2 
Tonguedepressors 5 
Bilirubinometer 2 

Ray viewbox 1 
Sphygmomanometer 2 
Stethoscope 2 
Torch 1 
Examinationtable 1 
Clinicalthermometer(non-contact) 2 

1  
1  
2  
2  
1  
2  
5  
5  
1  

  

1  
1  
1  
2  
2  
2  
2  
5  
2  
5  
1  
2  
1  
2  
2  
2  
1  
1  

2  

2  
2  
1  
1  
1  

  
2  
1  
2  
5  
2  
2  
5  
2  
1  
2  
2  
1  
1  
2  
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Tonguedepressor 2 2  
Weightandheightmeasuringstand 1 1  
Measuringtape 1 1  
Knee hammer 2 2  

9 Visha 
chikitsa 

X-Ray viewbox 1 1  
Sphygmomanometer 2 2  
Stethoscope 2 2  
Torch 1 1  
Examinationtable 1 1  
Clinicalthermometer(non-contact) 2 2  
Tonguedepressor 2 2  
Weightandheightmeasuringstand 1 1  
Measuringtape 1 1  
Knee hammer 2 2  

10. Swasthavritta 

X-Ray viewbox 1 1  
Sphygmomanometer 2 2  
Stethoscope 2 2  
Torch 1 1  
Examinationtable 1 1  
Clinicalthermometer(non-contact) 2 2  
Tonguedepressor 2 2  
Weightandheightmeasuringstand 1 1  
Measuringtape 1 1  
Knee hammer 2 2  

 
 

 

 
  


